PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Genhui Chen	12/06/2006
John Malcolm Webster	12/18/2006
Jianxiong Li	12/12/2006
Bin Li	12/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Welichem Biotech Inc.	
Street Address:	Suite 316 - 4475 Wayburne Drive	
City:	Burnaby	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5G 3L1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10509074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (604) 669-3432

Email: mbroccolo@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP

Address Line 1: #480 - 601 West Cordova Street

Address Line 2: The Station

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W453 0007/GSO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald O.S. Oyen

PATENT REEL: 019024 FRAME: 0609

500240831

\$40,00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 2 source=W4530007Assignment#page1.tif

source=W4530007Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019024 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT

We, Genhui Chen, John Malcolm Webster; Jianxiong Li; and , Bin Li whose full post office addresses are, respectively, 4573 Frances Street, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5C 2R6, Canada; 5551 Molina Road, North Vancouver, British Columbia, V7R 4P3, Canada; 117 Buchingham Drive, Port Moody, British Columbia, V3H 2T4, Canada; and 4720 Pandora Street, Burnaby, British Columbia V5C 2C3, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of WELICHEM BIOTECH INC. (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Suite 316, 4475 Wayburne Drive, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5G 3L1, Canada, all of our interest in our invention(s) and developments relating to NOVEL DITHIOPYRROLONES WITH THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITY disclosed in international application no.:PCT/CA03/00380 filed 18 March 2003 and we grant to the Assignee all of our right, title and interest in any and all intellectual property therein, including any and all patents(including reissues, divisions, renewals or extensions of such patents) or utility models which may issue therefore in any country. We covenant that we have full right to convey all of the interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

We agree to do any act required to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce title and proper legal protection for said invention(s) and developments, in any country. We covenant that we will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention(s) and developments, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives. We agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all facts respecting said invention(s) and developments, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit, proper patent or other intellectual property protection for said invention(s) and developments, in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

EXECUTED at Burnaby, British Columbia this 6th day of Dec, 2006

Genhui Chen

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

On this 6th day of Dec, 2006, before me, personally appeared Genhui Chen, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument.

Signature of Witness

Print Name of Witness: Wicky Zhu

PATENT REEL: 019024 FRAME: 0611

EXECUTED at <u>Burnaby</u> , British Columbia this 18th day of <u>Dec</u> , 2006 John Malcolm Webster STATEMENT OF WITNESS On this 18th day of <u>Dec</u> , 2006, before me, personally appeared John Malcolm Webster, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument.
Signature of Witness Print Name of Witness: Micky Zhu
EXECUTED at Burnaby, British Columbia this /2+/ day of Dec, 2006
Jianxiong Li
STATEMENT OF WITNESS On this 12th day of Dec, 2006, before me, personally appeared Jianxiong Li, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument.
Signature of Witness Print Name of Witness: Wicky Zhu
EXECUTED at <u>Burnaby</u> , British Columbia this 19th day of <u>Dec.</u> , 20067 Bin Li
STATEMENT OF WITNESS On this 19th day of Dee, 2006, before me, personally appeared Bin Li, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument.
Signature of Witness Print Name of Witness: Wicky Zhu

PATENT REEL: 019024 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 03/16/2007